Devidence among auto I the sun demaisse of

Arizona Archaeological and Historical Society

DEED OF GIFT

by these presents, I the undersigned,	
PLEASE SIGN HERE of	······································
(Address with Zip Code)	
hereby irrevocably and unconditionally, give, transaction of the Archaeological and Historical Society, by way of following material, and any and all rights and into own.	f a gift, all rights, title, and interest in and to the
DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL (NUMBER OF	TITEMS):
Donor (PRINT NAME HERE)	Date
Accepted for the Arizona Archaeological and His	storical Society
by:	
AAHS Library Chair for AAHS President	Date

ATTENTION: According to Internal Revenue Service regulations, if donors claim a deduction for charitable contributions of property, the total claimed value of which exceeds \$500, the donor must attach IRS Form 8283 to their tax return. Please contact the Internal Revenue Service to answer any questions concerning this requirement.

Information for Donors of Materials to benefit the Arizona State Museum Library:

Donations of books and other published materials to the Arizona Archaeological and Historical Society will be used to benefit the collections of the Arizona State Museum Library. Appropriate materials may be added to the Library collections through donations from AAHS. Others may be sold at the AAHS Book Sales, the major proceeds of which are donated to the ASM Library. AAHS, in consultation with the ASM Library, reserves the final decision-making as to the disposition of all materials donated to it. Once accepted into the ASM Library, the Library is solely responsible for the future disposition of materials. Donations to AAHS are tax-deductible. AAHS will acknowledge donations through a letter and a Deed of Gift documenting the number of items donated. Individually itemized lists of donated materials, if desired, should be made by the donors prior to donation. Neither AAHS nor ASM may appraise donations for tax deductions or any other purpose. Names of possible appraisers will be supplied upon request. Activities of the AAHS to benefit the ASM Library in no way preclude other donation transactions between the Library and other parties.